

5 November 2024

FOI Ref 17362

Request - You asked us the following:

I would like to proceed with my request. Specifically, I would appreciate a response to question 1 regarding the number of copies of the PACE Codes of Practice held within each custody suite for which your police force is responsible.

Please let me know if any further information is needed from my side to facilitate this.

We received your request on 14/10/2024 and have processed this under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

Staffordshire Police's response to your enquiry is as follows:

Staffordshire Police does not hold the requested information.

- Specifically, I would appreciate a response to question 1 regarding the number of copies of the PACE Codes of Practice held within each custody suite for which your police force is responsible.
– **No information held. Copies of the Codes of Practice are available in Staffordshire Police custody facilities but a record of the exact number that is available is not held.**

Next steps

You can ask us to review our response.

If you would like us to carry out a review of our response, please let us know within two months of the date of receipt of this email, review requests should be addressed to:

foi@staffordshire.police.uk

Or by Post to:

Central Disclosure Unit
Staffordshire Police HQ
PO Box 3167
Stafford
ST16 9JZ

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Freedom of Information
Central Disclosure Unit